| | RESOLUTION NO. 202 | 4-05 |
|---|--|--|
| BEACH, F MAYOR PR | TION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL (LORIDA, APPOINTING THE VICTORING) FECTIVE DATE. | ICE MAYOR AND VICE |
| WHEREAS, Article III, section 4 of the Town Charter requires that the Town Council elect from among its members a Vice Mayor and a Vice Mayor Pro Tem to serve at the pleasure of the Town Council; and | | |
| | , the Town Council shall elect mem ncil meeting following the conclusio results. | • |
| | REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY BEACH, FLORIDA as follows: | THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE |
| | The Town Council hereby elects to serve as Vice Mayor and Vice | • |
| | Vice Mayor | |
| | Vice Mayor | Pro Tem |
| Section 2. successors shall be | The above-named persons shall e elected in accordance with the pro | I hold office until their respective ovisions of the Town Charter. |
| Section 3. | This Resolution shall be effective | immediately upon adoption. |
| RESOLVED | AND ADOPTED this <u>27th</u> day of <u>N</u> | <u>/larch,</u> 2024. |
| ATTEST: | | ,Mayor |
| Caitlin E. Copeland | d-Rodriguez, MMC, Town Clerk | |
| APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIEI | | |
| Leonard G. Rubin, | Town Attorney | |